Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2013/12/04
Chip Temp. Sensing NTC Thermistor – SDNT Series
Operating Temp. : -55℃~+125℃
FEATURES
●   SMD type suitable for high density mounting
●   Series of B constant for various applications
●   Excellent solderability

Resistance
 at 25℃
B Constant
 (25-50℃)
Max. Permissive
Operating
Current (25℃)
Thermal Time
Constant
Dissipation
Factor
Rated Electric
Power
Units kΩ K mA sec mW/℃ mW
Symbol R25 B25/50 Imax t C P
SDNT0603X103□3380◎TF 10 3380 0.31
SDNT0603X683□4150◎TF 68 4150 0.11
SDNT0603X683□4250◎TF 68 4250 0.11
SDNT0603X104□4150◎TF 100 4150 0.10
SDNT0603X104□4250◎TF 100 4250 0.10
<3sec 1.0 100
SDNT1005 TYPE
Part Number
Resistance
 at 25℃
B Constant
 (25-50℃)
Max. Permissive
Operating
Current (25℃)
Thermal Time
Constant
Dissipation
Factor
Rated Electric
Power
Units  kΩ K mA sec mW/℃ mW
Symbol R25 B25/50 Imax t C P
SDNT1005X102□3450◎TF 1.0  3450 1.0
SDNT1005X152□3950◎TF 1.5  3950 0.81
SDNT1005X222□3950◎TF 2.2  3950 0.67
SDNT1005X332□3950◎TF 3.3  3950 0.55
SDNT1005X472□3500◎TF 4.7  3500 0.44
SDNT1005X472□3950◎TF 4.7  3950 0.46
SDNT1005X682□3950◎TF 6.8  3950 0.38
SDNT1005X103□3380◎TF 10 3380 0.31
SDNT1005X103□3950◎TF 10 3950 0.33
SDNT1005X103□4050◎TF 10 4050 0.33
SDNT1005X153□3450◎TF 15 3450 0.25
SDNT1005X223□3950◎TF 22 3950 0.23
SDNT1005X333□3950◎TF 33 3950 0.16
SDNT1005X333□4050◎TF 33 4050 0.15
SDNT1005X473□4050◎TF 47 4050 0.12
SDNT1005X473□4100◎TF 47 4100 0.12
SDNT1005X503□4100◎TF 50 4100 0.12
SDNT1005X683□4150◎TF 68 4150 0.11
SDNT1005X683□4250◎TF 68 4250 0.11
SDNT1005X104□4150◎TF 100 4150 0.10
SDNT1005X104□4250◎TF 100 4250 0.10
SDNT1005X154□4150◎TF 150 4150 0.08
SDNT1005X224□4250◎TF 220 4250 0.06
SDNT1005X334□4300◎TF 330 4300 0.05
SDNT1005X474□4350◎TF 470 4350 0.04
SDNT1005X684□4400◎TF 680 4400 0.03
<3sec 1.0 100
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2013/12/04
SPECIFICATIONS
SDNT1608 TYPE
Part Number
Resistance
 at 25℃
B Constant
 (25-50℃)
Max. Permissive
Operating
Current (25℃)
Thermal Time
Constant
Dissipation
Factor
Rated Electric
Power
Units kΩ K mA sec mW/℃ mW
Symbol R25 B25/50 Imax t C P
SDNT1608X102□3450◎TF 1.0 3450 1.0
SDNT1608X152□3450◎TF 1.5 3450 0.81
SDNT1608X222□3950◎TF 2.2 3950 0.67
SDNT1608X302□3950◎TF 3.0 3950 0.55
SDNT1608X332□3950◎TF 3.3 3950 0.55
SDNT1608X472□3500◎TF 4.7 3500 0.44
SDNT1608X472□3950◎TF 4.7 3950 0.46
SDNT1608X502□3950◎TF 5.0 3950 0.44
SDNT1608X682□3950◎TF 6.8 3950 0.38
SDNT1608X103□3380◎TF 10 3380 0.31
SDNT1608X103□3450◎TF 10 3450 0.31
SDNT1608X103□3950◎TF 10 3950 0.33
SDNT1608X153□3950◎TF 15 3950 0.25
SDNT1608X223□3950◎TF 22 3950 0.21
SDNT1608X223□4050◎TF 22 4050 0.21
SDNT1608X333□4050◎TF 33 4050 0.17
SDNT1608X473□4050◎TF 47 4050 0.14
SDNT1608X473□4150◎TF 47 4150 0.14
SDNT1608X503□4150◎TF 50 4150 0.13
SDNT1608X683□4150◎TF 68 4150 0.12
SDNT1608X104□4250◎TF 100 4250 0.10
SDNT1608X154□4300◎TF 150 4300 0.08
SDNT1608X224□4350◎TF 220 4350 0.06
SDNT1608X334□4400◎TF 330 4400 0.05
SDNT1608X474□4500◎TF 470 4500 0.04
SDNT1608X684□4500◎TF 680 4500 0.03
SDNT1608X135□4700◎TF 1300 4700 0.02
<5sec 1.0 100
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2013/12/04
SPECIFICATIONS
SDNT2012 TYPE
Part Number
Resistance
 at 25℃
B Constant
 (25-50℃)
Max. Permissive
Operating
Current (25℃)
Thermal Time
Constant
Dissipation
Factor
Rated Electric
Power
Units kΩ K mA sec mW/℃ mW
Symbol R25 B25/50 Imax t C P
SDNT2012X102□3450◎TF 1.0 3450 1.4
SDNT2012X152□3950◎TF 1.5 3950 1.2
SDNT2012X202□3950◎TF 2.0 3950 1.0
SDNT2012X222□3950◎TF 2.2 3950 0.90
SDNT2012X332□3950◎TF 3.3 3950 0.72
SDNT2012X472□3500◎TF 4.7 3500 0.63
SDNT2012X472□3950◎TF 4.7 3950 0.65
SDNT2012X502□3950◎TF 5.0 3950 0.60
SDNT2012X682□3950◎TF 6.8 3950 0.50
SDNT2012X103□3450◎TF 10 3450 0.40
SDNT2012X103□3950◎TF 10 3950 0.44
SDNT2012X153□3500◎TF 15 3500 0.32
SDNT2012X223□4050◎TF 22 4050 0.31
SDNT2012X333□4050◎TF 33 4050 0.24
SDNT2012X473□4050◎TF 47 4050 0.20
SDNT2012X473□4150◎TF 47 4150 0.20
SDNT2012X503□4150◎TF 50 4150 0.18
SDNT2012X683□4150◎TF 68 4150 0.16
SDNT2012X104□4250◎TF 100 4250 0.14
SDNT2012X154□4300◎TF 150 4300 0.11
SDNT2012X224□4350◎TF 220 4350 0.08
SDNT2012X334□4400◎TF 330 4400 0.06
SDNT2012X474□4500◎TF 470 4500 0.05
SDNT2012X684□4500◎TF 680 4500 0.04
SDNT2012X135□4700◎TF 1300 4700 0.03
<5sec 2.0 200
※□: Please specify the resistance tolerance code (F=±1%, H=±3%, J=±5%, K=±10%).
※◎: Please specify the B value tolerance code (F=±1%, H=±3%).
And products with other electrical characteristics can be provided upon customer’s request. Please contact your local sales.